

# AD0-E106<sup>Q&As</sup>

Adobe Experience Manager Dev/Ops Engineer

## Pass Adobe AD0-E106 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers PDF and VCE file from:

https://www.leads4pass.com/ad0-e106.html

100% Passing Guarantee 100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Adobe
Official Exam Center

- Instant Download After Purchase
- 100% Money Back Guarantee
- 365 Days Free Update
- 800,000+ Satisfied Customers





## **QUESTION 1**

A DevOps Engineer notices that the disk usage for an AEM author instance is constantly going up.

Upon further investigation, it is revealed:

- -Online Compaction is unable to complete revision cleanup task during the daily maintenance window
- -Segment Store Size has gone up from 8 GB to 13 GB
- -The following message is logged in the error.log file

Canceling RevisionGC. The task was either stopped by the user or the Maintenance Window reached its end - Lucene Binaries Cleanup task completed successfully during the daily maintenance window

What additional step can be performed during the weekly maintenance window to reduce the overall disk usage?

- A. Invoke startRevisionGC() for SegmentRevisionGarbageCollection mbean in the JMX console
- B. Invoke startBlobGC(boolean markOnly, boolean forceBlobIdRetrieve) for BlobGarbageCollection mbean in the JMX console
- C. Set full compaction schedule property for com.adobe.granite.maintenance.crx.impl.RevisionCleanupTask to a preferred day
- D. Set the job.topics property for com.adobe.granite.maintenance.crx.impl.DataStoreGarbageCollectionTask to com/adobe/granite/ maintenance/job/DataStoreGarbageCollectionTask

Correct Answer: B

Reference: https://helpx.adobe.com/experience-

manager/6-3/sites/deploying/using/revisioncleanup.html#OnlineRevisionCleanupFrequentlyAskedQuestions

## **QUESTION 2**

A company is anticipating a large migration of web assets into their AEM instance. Bulk upload of large assets is typically a very resource intensive process.

The DevOps Engineer needs to avoid any potential performance impact and high Java heap consumption.

Which change should the DevOps Engineer make to the Apache Sling Job Queue Configuration?

- A. Set the queue.type to "Ordered"
- B. Set the queue.maxparallel value to 50% of the CPU cores of the server running the AEM instance
- C. Set the queue.retries value to 10 and any failed attempts are not rescheduled and assumed to have failed
- D. Set the queue.keepJobs to enabled making sure successful finished jobs are kept to provide a complete history

Correct Answer: B

Reference: https://helpx.adobe.com/experience-manager/kb/performance-tuning-tips.html

## https://www.leads4pass.com/ad0-e106.html 2024 Latest leads4pass AD0-E106 PDF and VCE dumps Download



## **QUESTION 3**

A DevOps Engineer receives notifications from the monitoring system about a bundle being stuck in

"installed" state.

A new version of an OSGi bundle was recently deployed.

All author and publish instances are affected.

Manually starting the bundle does not solve the issue.

What prevents the OSGi bundle from being activated?

- A. At least one OSGi component throws an exception during activation.
- B. At least one OSGi component has ConfigurationPolicy set to "required" and no configuration is provided.
- C. At least one OSGi bundle marked as a dependency is not available in the instances.
- D. At least one OSGi component reference is unsatisfied.

Correct Answer: A

## **QUESTION 4**

An html page is published and is accessible through the dispatcher. A client is trying to access the updated page but is not getting the updated content.

A rule /type "allow" /glob "\*.html" is present in the dispatcher /cache /rules configuration The HTTP header "Cache-Control: max-age=3600" is set for all requests with the html extension The /invalidate section is not set in the dispatcher configuration A flush agent is configured on the publish instance A CDN is serving all static content including html files and was flushed manually

Why does the content fail to update on the client side?

- A. The file was cached on the client side in the browser cache.
- B. There is no /invalidate section present in the dispatcher configuration to invalidate the updated content.
- C. The flush occurred before the content was replicated because there are a lot of items in the queue.
- D. The content is still cached in the dispatcher after the CDN flush.

Correct Answer: C

#### **QUESTION 5**



## https://www.leads4pass.com/ad0-e106.html

2024 Latest leads4pass AD0-E106 PDF and VCE dumps Download

The DevOps Engineer should copy users and groups from an existing environment to another one, except for the "admin" user.

What first action should be taken to build the users package?

- A. Add a filter for "/home/users/admin"
- B. Add an exclude pattern from "/home/users/admin"
- C. Run the query "/jcr:root/home/users//element(\*,rep:User)[@rep:principalName="admin"]"
- D. Run the query "/jcr:root/home/users//element(\*,rep:User)[@rep:userName="admin"]"

Correct Answer: A

<u>Latest AD0-E106 Dumps</u>

AD0-E106 PDF Dumps

AD0-E106 VCE Dumps